

Erratum

Erratum to “Conformational constraints and σ – π -vinyl interchange in μ_3 - η^3 -5,6-dihydroquinoline triosmium complexes” [Journal of Organometallic Chemistry 593–594 (2000) 226–231][☆]

Susan T. Beatty^a, Brian Bergman^a, Edward Rosenberg^{a,1}, Walter Dastru^b,
Roberto Gobetto^b, Luciano Milone^{b,*}, Alessandra Viale^b

^a Department of Chemistry, The University of Montana, Missoula, MT 49812, USA

^b Dipartimento di Chimica IFM, Università di Torino, via P. Giuria 7-9, I-10125 Turin, Italy

Received 4 June 1999; accepted 27 October 1999

-
- p. 227, left-hand column: the references to Eq. (1) in lines 18 and 45 should not appear.
p. 228, right-hand column, line 19 should read: peak is also broadened due to the averaging of the 2J
p. 229, left-hand column, line 1 should read: ened singlet at ambient temperature. This resonance is
p. 231, right-hand column, line 1 should read: 20 cm silica gel plate using 20% CH_2Cl_2 in hexane.

[☆] PII of original article S0022-328X(99)00661-0.

* Corresponding author.

¹ Also corresponding author.